ferers.

The place: In front of L. S. Ayres
& Co. and S. S. Kresge Co. at the
intersection of Washington and Me-

ridian Sts.
The time: Contributions will be

received day or night by represen-

tatives of The Indianapolis Times

on the line or by mail

525 Troops Sent

Five hundred and twenty-five
regular Army troops, 18 of
officers, from Ft. Benjamin Har-

rison, were in Louisville today.
They were dispatched by Col.

George V. Strong, acting post com-
mander, on orders from Washing-

ton, to aid in combating disease and
panic in the Kentucky flood area.